Funds Application Report - 13th Mortgage Trust

February 2020

FPayment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

Interest Rate Series C

Beginning day, current Accrual Period
Ending day, current Accrual Period
Payment Date

Number of days in Accrual Period

Principal Balance of the Group of Morigages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the

Collection Periad just ended (1),

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Martgages at the close of the last day of the

Collection Period just ended

Max Senior Feas and Expenses

First day of the Collection Period just ended
Last day of the Collection Period just ended

MNumber of days in the Collection Period
Frincipal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Peried

Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Frincipal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Acerual Period
Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Local Stock Exchange Fee:
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:

Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):

Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Allocation of the Leller of Credit

Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit
Series B interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series B Allocation of the Letter of Credit

Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit

Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)

Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus payments from Interest Reserve Accounts
Less

Senior Fees and Expanseas:
Series A Interest Payment:

Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):

Series A Target Principal:
Series B Interest Payment;

Deposits to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Series B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):

Series C Interast, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:

Serles C Acerued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:

Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect;

Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:
Series A Additional Principal Payment:

Series B Additional Principal Payment:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses

Series C Principal Payment:

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

February 3, 2020

4.6500%
6.5000%
8.5000%

December 20, 2019
January 28, 2020
February 10, 2020

30

35.230,561.50

34 879.971.03

34,636,929.39

60.674.86

January 1, 2020
January 31, 2020

N

29,550,207 90
3,356,906.55
900,000.00

3,782.18
37.921.78
1,896.09
0.00

0.00

0.00
26545
132.73

44,008.23

48013
329,000.00
313,970.86

329,480.13
541.21
36,000.00
33,569.07

36,541.21
577,138.27

943,159.61

44,008.23
114,507.08
0.00
355,685.34
18.183.24
0.00
6,375.00
0.00
38,379.40
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



