Funds Application Report - 13th Mortgage Trust February 2020

Payment Calculation Date	February 3, 2020
Interest Rate Series A	4.6500%
Interest Rate Series B	6.5000%
Interest Rate Series C	8.5000%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	December 30, 2019
Ending day, current Accrual Period	January 28, 2020
Payment Date	
Number of days in Accrual Period	February 10, 2020
	30
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	35,230,561.50
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	34,879,971.03
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended	34,636,929.39
Max Senior Fees and Expenses	60,674.86
First day of the Collection Period just ended	January 1, 2020
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	January 31, 2020
Number of days in the Collection Period	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	29,550,207.90
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	3,356,906,55
Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period	900,000.00
Fees and Expenses	
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	3,792.18
Servicing Fee:	37,921.78
Commission of the Payment Agent: Local Supervision Fee SEC	1,896.09
Local Stock Exchange Fee:	0.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:	0.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):	265.45
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS): Total Fees and Expenses	132,73
	44,008.23
Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended) Series A Allocation of the Letter of Credit	480.13
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:	329,000.00
Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit	313,970.96 329,480.13
Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)	541.21
Series B Allocation of the Letter of Credit	36,000.00
Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:	33,569.07
Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit	36,541.21
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)	577,138.27
Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus payments from Interest Reserve Accounts Less	943,159.61
Senior Fees and Expenses: Series A Interest Payment:	44,008.23
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):	114,507.06
Series A Target Principal:	0.00 355,685,34
Series B Interest Payment:	18,183.24
Deposits to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Series B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amount):	0.00
Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	6,375.00
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	0.00
Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	38,379.40
Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect: Series A Additional Principal Payment:	0.00
Series B Additional Principal Payment:	0.00
Subordinated Fees and Expenses	0.00
Series C Principal Payment:	0.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	0.00
	34系示)

4

-fl